SPONSOR: Mark Kalwinski 1st District Councilman

## **RESOLUTION NO. R05**

## A RESOLUTION RE-APPOINTING THOMAS J. PUPLAVA TO THE HAMMOND PORT AUTHORITY

**WHEREAS,** The Hammond Common Council has Appointments on the Hammond Port Authority; and

**WHEREAS,** Such appointments are for a period of four years and the current four year term of Thomas J. Puplava will expire February 23, 2017; and

WHEREAS, Thomas J. Puplava has demonstrated through years of dedicated service to the Hammond Port Authority, St. John Baptist school, and the surrounding community, that he has the dedication, integrity, honesty, temperament and work ethic necessary to meet the qualifications for re-appointment to the Hammond Port Authority; and

**WHEREAS**, When re-appointed, Thomas J. Puplava will work for the best interests of the people of the City of Hammond; and

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED**, by the Common Council of the City of Hammond as follows: that Thomas J. Puplava is appointed to serve, as a Member of the Hammond Port Authority from February 24, 2017 until February 22, 2021, and is in all respects confirmed by the Common Council of the City of Hammond, and supersedes all other actions in conflict.

RESOLVED this 23<sup>rd</sup> day of January, 2017.

Janet Venecz , President /s/ Hammond Common Council

ATTEST:

ROBERT J. GOLEC, City Clerk /s/

PRESENTED BY ME, the undersigned City Clerk of the City of Hammond to the Mayor said City for approval on the <u>24<sup>th</sup></u> day of <u>January</u>, 2017.

ROBERT J. GOLEC, City Clerk /s/

## A RESOLUTION RE- APPOINTING THOMAS J. PUPLAVA TO THE HAMMOND PORT AUTHORITY

The foregoing Resolution No. <u>R05</u> consisting of two (2) typewritten pages, including this page, approved by the Mayor on the <u>24<sup>th</sup></u> day of <u>January</u>, 2017.

THOMAS M. MCDERMOTT, JR., Mayor /s/ City of Hammond, Indiana

PASSED by the Common Council on the <u>23<sup>rd</sup></u> day January, 2017.

ROBERT J. GOLEC, City Clerk /s/